# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
webTPA, Inc.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Communitas, Inc.	
Street Address:	8500 Freeport Parkway	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2486385	WEBTPA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-6609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-5902
Email: cbutzer@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Carl C. Butzer

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101387.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl C. Butzer
Signature:	/Carl C. Butzer/
Date:	08/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0980

900083289

Total Attachments: 1

source=webTPANameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0981 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
WEBTPA, INC.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas
OCT 0 5 2005

**Corporations Section** 

Pursuant to the provisions of article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is webTPA, Inc.

### **ARTICLE TWO**

The amendment alters or changes Article One of the amended and restated articles of incorporation and the full text of each provision as altered is as follows:

The name of the corporation is Communitas, Inc.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and the constituent documents of the corporation.

Dated September 30, 2005.

WEBTPA, INC.

Michael J. McCabe

President

[C:\Documents and Settings\latkinson\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK79\09202005AmendArt.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0982

**RECORDED: 08/01/2007**